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[DEP] 

Ronald Mongeon, Presiding Officer 

Department of Environmental Protection 

106 Hogan Road, Suite 6 

Bangor, Maine 04401 

Phone (207) 530-3138 

Ronald.Mongeon@maine.gov  

 

Laura Paye, Hydropower Coordinator 

Department of Environmental Protection 

#17 State House Station 

Augusta, Maine 04333 

Phone (207) 219-9563 

Laura.Paye@maine.gov 

 

Robert Wood, Director, Division of 

Land Resource Regulation 

Department of Environmental Protection 

#17 State House Station 

Augusta, Maine 04333 

Phone (207) 855-8361 

Robert.Wood@maine.gov 

 

Ronald Mongeon, Director 

Eastern Maine Regional Office 

Department of Environmental Protection 

106 Hogan Road, Suite 6 

Bangor, Maine 04401 

Ronald.Mongeon@maine.gov  

 

 

[Office of Attorney General] 

Jack Dafoe 

Office of the Maine Attorney General 

#6 State House Station 

Augusta, Maine  04333-0006 

Phone (207) 626-8868 

Jack.Dafoe@maine.gov  

 

Parties 
[Petitioners] 

Timothy Downing, Spokesperson 

North Pond Petitioners 

P.O. Box 24 

Smithfield, Maine 04978  

timothypdowning@gmail.com 

 

[Dam Owner] 

Katie Meikle 

North Pond Association, Inc. 

P.O. Box 44,  

Smithfield, Maine 04978 

Phone (207) 247-6166 

meiklekatie@gmail.com 

 

[Intervenor] 

 

Christine Keller 

Merrow Lane Road Association and 

Serpentine Stakeholders 

91 Merrow Lane 

Smithfield, Maine 04978 

miltoncpk@gmail.com 

 

 

Melvin Croft 

Resident of Smithfield 

90 Eastwood Lane, 

Smithfield, Maine 04978 

mcroftnlw@yahoo.com 

 

Edith E. Cornwall 

East Pond Association, President 

289 Brickett Point Ests. 

Oakland, Maine 04963 

ediened@roadrunner.com 

 

Laura Rose Day 

Chief Conservation and Special 

Initiatives Officer 

7 Lakes Alliance 

P.O. Box 250 

Belgrade Lakes, Maine 04918 

laura.roseday@7lakesalliance.org 
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[State Legislators, Elected Officials & 

Municipalities] 

 

Senator David Woodsome 

Senate District 33 

1156 Sokokis Trl 

North Waterboro, Maine 04061 

Phone (207) 287-1505; (207) 485-2394 

David.Woodsome@legislature.maine.gov  

 

Representative Dwayne W. Prescott 

House District 17 

P.O. Box 77 

1094 Sokokis Trail  

North Waterboro, Maine 04061 

Phone (800) 423-2900; (207) 710-1614 

Dwayne.Prescott@legislature.maine.gov 

 

Commissioner Michael J. Cote, District 4 

York County Commissioner’s Office       

P.O. Box 142 

Shapleigh, Maine 04076 

Phone (207) 793-2497 

mjcote@co.york.me.us  

mikessewingmachines@metrocast.net   

 

Town of Waterboro 

Attn: Gary Lamb, Town Administrator; 

Christine Tomo, Town Clerk; and Glenn 

Charette, Code Enforcement Officer; Don 

Holden, Dam Administrator 

571 Lakeview Drive 

Waterboro, Maine 04030 

Phone (207) 247-6166 Ext 121 (CEO) 

administrator@waterboro-me.gov 

townclerk@waterboro-me.gov   

ceosec@waterboro-me.gov 

Town of Smithfield 

Meredyth Tuttle, Town Clerk 

926 Village Road 

Smithfield, Maine 

Phone (207) 362-422 

 

Town of Mercer 

Nancy Dove, Town Clerk 

1015 Beech Hill Road, Suite A 

Mercer, Maine  

Phone (207) 587-2911 

 

Town of Rome 

Julie Morrison, Town Clerk 

8 Mercer Road 

Rome, Maine 

Phone (207) 397-4011 

 

Senator Russell Black 

Senate District 5 

3 State House Station 

Augusta, Maine 

Russel.Black@Legislature.Maine.gov  

Representative Robert Nutting 

House District 66 

P.O. Box 100 

Oakland, Maine 

Robert.Nutting@Legislature.Maine.gov   

Somerset County District 2 

Commissioner 

Cyprian Johnson 

41 Court Street 

Skowhegan, Maine 

Cyp.Johnson@somersetcounty-me.org  

 

Representative Daniel Newman 

House District 58 

2 State House Station 

Augusta, Maine 

Daniel.Newman@Legislature.Maine.gov 
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Agency Consultation List 

 

IFWEnvironmentalReview@maine.gov 

 

Scott Lindsay, Regional Wildlife 

Biologist 

Maine Department of Inland Fisheries 

and Wildlife 

RR1, 358 Shaker Road 

Gray, Maine  04039 

Phone (207) 657-2345 

Extension 3  

Scott.Lindsay@maine.gov  

 

Jim Pellerin, Regional Fisheries 

Biologist 

Maine Department of Inland Fisheries 

and Wildlife 

RR1, 358 Shaker Road 

Gray, Maine  04039 

Phone (207) 657-2345 

Extension 3 

James.Pellerin@maine.gov  

 

Gail Wippelhauser 

Maine Department of Marine 

Resources 

172 State House Station 

Augusta, Maine  04333-0021 

Phone (207) 624-6349 

Gail.Wippelhauser@maine.gov 

 

Christi Mitchell, Assistant Director 

Maine Historic Preservation 

Commission 

55 Capitol Street 

65 State House Station 

Augusta, Maine  04333-0065 

Phone (207) 287-2132 

Christi.Mitchell@maine.gov  

 

Mark Hyland 

Maine Emergency Management  

72 State House Station 

48 Commerce Drive 

Augusta, Maine  04333 

Phone (207) 624-4400 

Mark.Hyland@maine.gov 

 

Will Harris 

Maine Department of Conservation 

Bureau of Parks and Lands 

22 State House Station 

18 Elkins Lane 

Augusta, Maine  04333-0022 

Phone (207) 287-4961 

Will.Harris@maine.gov  

 

Steven Shepard 

United States Fish and Wildlife Service 

17 Godfrey Drive 

Suite 2 

Orono, Maine  04473 

Phone (207) 866-3344 ext. 116 

steven_shepard@fws.gov 

 

Jeff Murphy 

NOAA National Marine Fisheries Service 

17 Godfrey Drive 

Orono, Maine  04473 

Phone (207) 866-7379 

jeff.murphy@noaa.gov  

 

Don Witherill, Director 

Maine Department of Environmental 

Protection 

Division of Environmental Assessment 

17 State House Station 

Augusta, Maine  04333-0017 

Phone (207) 215-9751 

Donald.T.Witherill@maine.gov  

Robert.C.Mohlar@maine.gov 

Arthur.T.McLaughlin@maine.gov  

David.Halliwell@maine.gov 

Jeanne.L.DiFranco@maine.gov 
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Courtesy Distribution List 

Interested Persons 

 

Sandi Binette 

P.O. Box 401 

2 Betty Lane 

East Waterboro, ME  04030 

207-468-2944 

 

Leo Binette, President 

Lakeside Market Inc 

P.O. Box 408 

411 Sokokis Trail 

East Waterboro, ME  04030 

207-247-8440 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 


